

Our Ref: 63075

23 October 2019

southportandformbyccg.foi@nhs.net

NHS Southport & Formby CCG 5 Curzon Road Southport PR8 6PL

Tel : 0151 317 8456

Email: <a href="mailto:southportandformby.ccg@nhs.net">southportandformby.ccg@nhs.net</a>

## **Re: Freedom of Information Request**

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request regarding Primary Care Networks within NHS Southport and Formby CCG.

Request/Response:

- 1. Name of every Primary Care Network (PCN) registered with your CCG
- 2. Name of each PCN Clinical Director
- 3. Address of each PCN lead practice
- 4. Contact number for each PCN lead practice

For questions 1-4

## Section 21

Under section 1 (1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I can confirm that NHS Southport and Formby CCG holds the requested information.

In accordance with section 21(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we can confirm the Information you have requested is published on our website. https://www.southportandformbyccg.nhs.uk/get-informed/freedom-of-information/previous-fois/

